The Retirement Board of the

Policemen’s Annuity and Benefit Fund of Chicago

221 North LaSalle St — Suite 1626, Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 744-3891

www.chipabf.org

2024 PABF Retirement Board Meeting Schedule and Holidays

Month Date Day Purpose Holidays — Office Closed
January 24 Wednesday* Investment 1/1 New Year’'s Day
25 Thursday Regular 1/15 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
February 26 Monday Investment 2/19 President’s Day
29 Thursday Regular
March 25 Monday Investment
28 Thursday Regular
April 22 Monday Investment
25 Thursday Regular
May 20 Monday Investment 5/27 Memorial Day
23 Thursday Regular
June 21 Friday* Investment 6/19 Juneteenth
27 Thursday Regular
July 22 Monday Investment 7/4 Independence Day
25 Thursday Regular
August 29 Thursday Regular
September 23 Monday Investment 9/2 Labor Day
26 Thursday Regular
October 21 Monday Investment 10/14 Columbus Day/
24 Thursday Regular Indigenous People Day
TRUSTEE ELECTION-PO & RETIREE
November 18 Monday Investment 11/11 Veterans Day
22 Friday* Regular 11/28-29 Thanksgiving
Week prior to
TG week
December 20 Friday* Regular 12/24 Christmas Eve

12/25 Christmas Day

*Different from usual day.




